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     CONTINUATION SHEET 
 

1. QUESTION:  On solicitation # N4008509R5308 would a vinyl ATFP window be an 
acceptable alternative to an aluminum ATFP window. 
ANSWER:  The requirement is for an aluminum window. 
 

2. QUESTION:  The work includes removing existing windows from the building 
and provide and install new aluminum ATFP windows and wood window stools at 
each window location.  Is there more detailed information available regarding the specification of 
the type, size and quantity of windows? 
ANSWER:   The solicitation contains for “REFERENCE ONLY” drawings; additionally the  
Building RR-4 is available for site visit/inspection for field verifications.  Specification Sections 
08.51.13 and 08.56.53 state window requirements. 
 

3. QUESTION:  There are two spec sections covering the windows, 085113 aluminum windows and 
085653 blast resistant tempered glass windows. Do we use both sections for all windows; if so 
which section has precedence? Section 085113 aluminum windows calls for blast windows in 
paragraph 1.8 but the two sections are different. 
ANSWER:  The intent of the specification section 085113 is to specify the window frame and 
section 085653 is to specify the glazing requirements and should be bid in this way. 
 

4. QUESTION:  Are the existing windows attached to steel studs? 
ANSWER:  For bidding purposes assume that the existing windows are attached to steel studs that 
will have to be replaced.  The specifications require a window with a sub frame.  
 

5. QUESTION:  There are approximately 40 locations where the windows have been in filled 
with brick. The concrete sills are still in place. Should these be cleaned and painted to match the 
window sills at the new windows? 
ANSWER:  New windows should only be installed where windows are presently located and all  
concrete sills are to be cleaned and painted. 
  

6. QUESTION: The Solicitation, Offer and Award Form 1442, Number 13 asks for 5 copies of the 
price quote.  On Page 48 of 71 of the RFP under the Proposal Requirements calls for 1 copy plus 
one CD for the price quote.  Which one is correct?   
ANSWER:  The requirements for Volume (1), (PRICE), on Page 48 of Section 00800, Special 
Contract Requirements will govern. 
 

7. QUESTION:  Most contractors do not complete the price portion of the proposal until just before the 
due time.  Therefore, providing an electronic copy of the pricing on a CD at the proposal due time is 
not practical.   
ANSWER:  DELETE the requirement for a CD for Volume (1), (PRICE).  
 

8. QUESTION:  On page 18 paragraph (ii) it says if a Small Business submitted a complete 
application to the Small Business Administration to be certified as a small disadvantaged business 
concern in accordance with 13 CFR 124, Subpart B, and a decision on that application is pending, 
and that no material change in disadvantaged ownership and control has occurred since it’s 
application was submitted that Small Business are eligible to participate in a bid for the above 
referenced project as a small disadvantage business. Is this right? Does letter about pending 
application need to be submitted? 
ANSWER:  Section 00600, Representations & Certifications, are self-certifying.  A letter is not 
required with submission of the offeror’s proposal. 
 

9. QUESTION:  I can not find in the project specifications what blast rating is required for the new 
windows.  What is the psi or blast resistance requirement? 
ANSWER:  Please refer to Specification Section 08.51.13, Page 7, Paragraphs 1.8 through 1.8.3.   

 
 


